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Questions

Q1. Please provide the address of the project site.

Address of the project site : __N.A. (Samarai Private Placemeat)

Q2. Please provide bricl explanation of the project.

Samurai Private Placement guaranteed by Japan Bank for International Cooperation

Q3. Will JBIC loan be applied to a new project or an executing project? In case of executing project,
please inform the presence of strong clalms by local residents.

0 New Project 0 Executing Project (with Claim)
0 Exccuting Project (without Claim) Others { N.A. - Bond Issuance )

Q4. In case of this project, is it aecessary to execute Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) based on
the laws or regulations? If necessary, please inform the progress of EIA.

0 Required (Completed) 0 Required (Under exccuticn or under planning)
0 Not Required Otliers (N.A. - Bond [ssuance)

Q5. lncase that E1A is already completed, pleases inform whether EIA report is already approved based
on the enviranmeats! assesament system or not. I EIA report is already approved, please provide the
date and name of authoritles of the approval.

9 Approved (without condition) 0 Approved (condlticnal)
0 Under approval process Others (N.A. - Bond Issuanee)
Date of Approval :

Name of Authorities :

Q6. If envircnmental permit(s) other than EIA is required, please provide the name of required
permii(s). Have you obtained required permit(s)?

0 Obtained 0 Required, but not obtained yet
G Not required / Others (N.A. - Band Issuance)
Name(s) of required permit(s) :

Q7. WIll the Joan be used for the undertakiag that cannot specify the project at this stage (c.g. export or
lease of machinery that has go relation with specific project, or Two Step Loan that cannot specify the
project at the time of loan agreement)?

(ved/No)



If you answered “Yes”, it is not necessary to reply to the following questions.
If you answered “No", please reply to the following questions.

Q8. Are there any enviranmentally sensitive area shown below in and around project site?
(Yes /No)

If you answered “Yes”, please select applicable items by marking, and reply to following questions.
1f you answered “No”, please reply to questions 9 and after.

O (1) National parks, protected areas designaled by government (coastal areas, wetlands, habitats of
minoritics or indigenous populations, heritage sites, etc.)

(2) Primeva!l forests, tropical natural forests

(3) Ecologically important habitats (coral reefs, mangrove, tidal flats, etc.)

(4) Habitats of endangered species of which protection is required under local laws and international
agreements.

(5) Areas that have risks of large scale increase in soil salinity or soil erosion

(6) Descrtification arcas

(7Y Areas with special values from archacological, historical and/or cultural viewpoints

(8) Habitats of minorities, indigenous populations, nomadic people with traditiona) life style, or
areas with special social value .
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Q9. Does the project involve following elements?
{Yes/No)

If you answered “Yes”, please describe the scale of applicable elsments, and reply to the questions 10 and
after.
If you answered “No™, please reply to questions 11 and after.

O (1) lavoluntary rescitlement (Number of resettlers: )
O (2)Pumping of groundwater  (Scale: ton/year)
0O (3) Land reclamation and/or development (Scale: ha)
O (4) Deforestation (Scale: ha)

Q10.  Please reply to this question only In case that the project involves some of the above (1) to (4)
clements. In the country where the project is planned, are thero any regulations on & scale of the
clements ssked In question 97 1f the country bas such regulation, please answer whether the project
satlsfies the regulation or not.

O Regulation is applicable (O satisficd O not satistled) o No regulation
D Others (Please specify )

Please reply 1o questions 11 and after.

QI1. Wil JBIC share In the project be equal or less than 5% of the total project cost, or the total
amonnt of JBIC loan equal or less than SDR 10 milllon?
(Yes /No)

1f you answered “Yes", it is not necessary to reply to the following questions.
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If you answered “No", please reply to questions 12 and after.

Q12. Does the project belong to either of the sectors that impact on the environment is deemed
immaterial or is not anticipated under normal conditions (e.g. maintenance of the cxisting facilities,
non-expansionary renovation project, acquisition of rights or interest without additiona} plant
investment)?

(Yes / No)
1f you answered “Yes™, It Is not necessary to reply to following questions.
If you answered “No™, please reply to the questions 13 and after.

Q13.  Does the project belang to the following sectors?
(Yes / No)

If you answered “Yes", please specify the sector by marking, and reply to questions 14 and after.
If you answered “No”, it is not necessary to reply to the following questions,

(1) Hydro power plant, Dam or water rescrvoir

(2) Thermal power plant

(3) Mines

(4) Development of oil and gos

(5) Pipeline

(6) Steel industry (with large scale furnace)

(?) No-ferrous metal refining

(8) Petrochemica) (including manufacturing of raw materials and petrochemical complex)

(9) Terminal of oil, gas and chemicals

{10) Petroleum refining

(11) Paper and pulp

(12) Manufacturing and/or transportation of hazardeus substances (specified by international agreement)

(13) Road, railway or bride

(14) Airport

(15) Port

(16) Waste material processing or (realment

(17) Treatment of sewage ond/or waste water that includes hazardous substances or executed at
environmentally sensitive area

(13) Power tmnsmission and/or distribution fines (including large scale involuntary resetilement, large
scale deferestation or submarine cable)

(19) Tourism (Construction of hotel, elc.)

{20) Forestry or tree planting

(21) Agriculure (large scale project and/or project including irrigation)
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Qi4.  Please provide information on the scale of the project (project area, area of plants and buildings,
production capacity, amaunts of power generation, etc.) Further, pleased explain whether an execution
of EJA 13 required on account of the large scale of the project in the country where the project is
implemeated.
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